| Committee(s) | Dated: |
|--|-----------------|
| Education Board | 21 July 2016 |
| Subject: | Public |
| Action Taken Since the Last Meeting | |
| Report of: | For Information |
| Town Clerk | |
| Report Author: | |
| Alistair MacLellan, Senior Members' Services Officer | |

Recommendation(s)

Members are asked to note the report

Main Report

 Standing Order 41 of the Court of Common Council allows for decisions to be taken between meetings of Committees. The decisions are taken in consultation with the Chairman and Deputy Chairman of that Committee. The following decisions have been taken since the last meeting of the Education Board.

Urgency Decision - City of London Primary Academy Islington Gateway 3 Issues Report (9 May 2016)

2. The Town Clerk approved a number of items of expenditure on the project in order to progress it to the next project gateway.

Delegated Authority Decision – Sponsorship Agreement between the City of London Corporation and the City of London Academies Trust (31 May 2016)

3. The Town Clerk agreed and signed the sponsorship agreement between the City of London Corporation and the City of London Academies Trust.

Delegated Authority Decision - Management of the City Educational Trust Fund and the City of London Corporation Combined Education Charity - Terms of Reference (1 June 2016)

4. The Town Clerk amended the terms of reference of the Education Board that were submitted to the Court of Common Council for approval. The amendment increased the membership of the Education Charity Sub Committee from six to eight.

Urgency Decision - City of London Primary Academy Southwark - Phase 1 and Phase 2 - Gateway 5 - Authority to Start Work (12 July 2016)

5. The Town Clerk approved the Gateway 5 (Authority to Start Work) project report for City of London Primary Academy Southwark. Urgency procedure was used to avoid unnecessary delay in starting work, and to ensure that the school will be open in temporary accommodation for pupils from September 2016.

Delegated Authority Decision - Appointment of City of London Corporation Sponsor Governor to City of London Academy Islington (12 July 2016)

6. The Town Clerk appointed, following the established advertisement process, Ann Holmes as City of London Corporation sponsor governor to the City of London Academy Islington.

Conclusion

7. Background papers for Members are available from alistair.maclellan@cityoflondon.gov.uk.

Alistair MacLellan

Town Clerk's Department

T: 020 7332 1416

E: alistair.maclellan@cityoflondon.gov.uk